

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10018-10019/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CRP No. 3581/2008 & CRP No. 3582/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S P.R.P.EXPORTS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. Interim stay of further proceedings in the two suits before the trial Court as per prayer made in para 8(a)(i).

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent. Counter to be filed in six weeks and rejoinder in four weeks thereafter.

List for final disposal in September 2009.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master