

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1/2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10018-19/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in  
& CRP No. 3582/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRP No. 3581/2008

STATE BANK OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S P.R.P.EXPORTS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the application alongwith SLP paper book in  
the first week of May, 2011. Counter to the application  
be filed by then.

( O.P. Sharma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master