

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10018-10019/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CRP No.3581/2008 AND CRP No.3582/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S P.R.P.EXPORTS

Respondent(s)

(With application for modification and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha vishwanath, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Arya, Adv.
For Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matters after the ensuing Christmas holidays. |

|[KALYANI GUPTA]

|[SHARDA KAPOOR]

|COURT MASTER

|COURT MASTER