

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10018-10019/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2009
in CRP 3581/2008,30/01/2009 in CRP 3582/2008 passed by the High
Court Of Madras)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S P.R.P.EXPORTS

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for modification and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment,
so as to enable him to obtain instructions in the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

List after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2014.07.01

Instructions be obtained, in the meantime.

15:01:59 IST

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar