

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (c) No(s).10018-10019/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2009 in CRP No. 3581/2008,30/01/2009 in CRP No. 3582/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S P.R.P.EXPORTS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and modification and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms.Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.
Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjiv Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the negotiations between the parties for an amicable settlement are going on. He accordingly seeks an adjournment.

List after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR